

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18563/2013

JAYANTA DEORI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24556/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24557/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.18563/2013

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service with regard to respondent No.8.

SLP(C) No. 24556/2013

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 to 9 but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 24557/2013

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 23.

List again on 19.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar