

Listed on: 07.02.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 9

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24557/2013

SRI PORAG SAIKIA & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
SRI SANJIB SR. CHUTIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 06.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None appears for respondent nos. 1,2,6 to 17 and 20 to 22 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 3 to 5,18 and 19 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.23 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.2.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 02.02.2017 filed pare copies of SLP for issuance of fresh notice to Respondent No. 23 and notice has been issued on 04.02.2016. Service is awaited. However it may be mentioned that Respondent No. 23 is petitioner in connected SLP No. 16591/2013 and represented by Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 04th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi