

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16589/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-10-2012
IN WA NO. 395/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

PANKAJ KUMAR DAS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO.72656/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16591/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) NO. 18563/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) NO. 24557/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) NO. 24556/2013 (XIV)

Date : 16-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Saran Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. M. Balsashivudu, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions on 21st
September, 2017.

In the meantime, we make it clear that it is open for the State Government to offer appointment to the candidate at Serial NO.12 in the merit list and if such offer is accepted to appoint him. We are told at the bar that the candidate at serial No.3 in the merit list, who had been excluded earlier, has been appointed pursuant to the order of the High Court.

The stand of the State Government and the action taken be laid before the Court on the next date fixed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER