

3. We have taken note of the subsequent events, particularly, the fact that the appellants who are nine in number (Serial Nos.8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17 in the merit list) have worked for varying periods between 9 to 11 years.

4. Having regard to the subsequent events, long period of service rendered and such other equitable considerations we are of the view that it will not be necessary for the Court to specifically enter into the questions arising in the present proceedings which have been kept open for decision in an appropriate case. We accordingly allow continuation of the appellants (nine in numbers) before us in service keeping all questions of law open. The order of the High Court though not set aside need not be given effect in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the

case. We further reiterate that it will be open for the State Government to give effect to the previous order of this Court dated 16th August, 2017 passed in the present matters insofar as the candidate at Serial No.12 of the merit list is concerned.

5. All the appeals shall stand disposed of in the above terms.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

.....,J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 04, 2017

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16589/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-10-2012
IN WA NO. 395/2009 PASSED BY THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

PANKAJ KUMAR DAS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO.72656/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16591/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) NO. 18563/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) NO. 24557/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) NO. 24556/2013 (XIV)

Date : 04-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]

Assistant Registrar

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]